

## RYAN KROHLOW

Poynette, WI 920.639.5500 showtime5500@gmail.com



Top five most significant judging experiences:

- Associate Judge 2022 International Jersey Show
- 2017 International Junior Holstein Show Associate Judge
- Southern Spring National Holstein & Jersey Shows
- California State Holstein Show
- Iowa State Holstein Show

In addition to judging conformation classes, this judge also enjoys:

- Youth Shows
- Showmanship

Ryan Krohlow lives in Poynette, Wisconsin with his beautiful wife Haley, and four wonderful children Callie, Conway, Cooper, and Case. Under the HammerTime prefix, together they have a 40-acre farmette where they manage 8-10 show heifers each year. Ryan currently has been a professional hoof trimmer for the past 3 years, as well as a dairy cattle fitter for the past 18 years. During his years as a professional fitter Ryanhas had the privilege to prepare 17 Grand Champions at World Dairy Expo, as well as 9 Grand Champions at The Royal Winter Fair. Ryan has also prepared cattle in numerous countries including Canada, England, Germany, Italy, Sweden, Switzerland, and Mexico. Some of Ryan's judging accolades include serving as the Associate Judgefor the 2017 International Junior Holstein Show, Southern National Holstein & Jersey Spring Show, California, Iowa and Illinois State Holstein Shows, Maryland State Fair Holstein Show, Midwest Fall National R&W Holstein Show, Minnesota State R&W Holstein Show, Ohio State Fair R&W Holstein Show, along with numerous districtand county shows throughout the entire Midwest.